Placering Aktie

1 Ragnar Carlsson 6
Actic Group
Zinzino B
Nordrest

2 Sven-Erik Svensson 2
Clavister Holding
Metacon
mySafety Group B

3 Ann Christin Lejon
Zinzino B
Dicot Pharma
Opter

4 Magnus Flink 1
Actic Group
Ambea
Humana

5 Birgitta Svensson 1
Intellego Technologies
BioArctic B
GomSpace Group

6 Ann-Marie Ahlberg 4
Kinnevik B
Dynavox Group
Verve Group

7 Ann-Marie Ahlberg 3
Sinch
KebNiB
Dynavox Group

8 Lars-Erik Larsson 1
Ascelia Pharma
Clavister Holding
Generic Sweden

9 Lena Danielsson 3
Storytel B
Nelly Group
Cheffelo

10 Birgitta Svensson 3
Clavister Holding
Ovzon
mySafety Group B
11 Krister Eurén 1

AVTECH Sweden B
Idun Industrier B
Zinzino B

Utveckling

19 mars - 21 maj

53,6%
116,4%
26,2%
18,2%
46,1%
37,7%
69,5%
31,1%
33,4%
26,2%
82,1%
-8,1%
31,3%
116,4%
-5,7%
-16,8%
30,4%
78,3%
-2,5%
15,4%
29,1%
10,8%
57, 7%
18,9%
26,1%
13,7%
6,8%
57,7%
25,5%
35,1%
37,7%
3,9%
24,8%
12,6%
24,9%
37,0%
24,4%
37,7%
4,5%
31,1%
23,7%
38,2%
6,5%
26,2%



12 Ragnar Carlsson 2
Clavister Holding
GomSpace Group
W5 Solutions

13 Liselotte Carlsson 1
Zinzino B
Ovzon
Lundin Gold

14 Lena Danielsson 2
MilDef Group
SAABB
RaySearch Laboratories B

15 Christer Dahlberg 1
Axfood
Fortnox
New Wave B

16 Liselotte Carlsson 4
SAABB
MilDef Group
Zinzino B

17 Claes-Goran Altengard 3
Bahnhof B
Axfood
Zinzino B

18 Ann-Marie Ahlberg 2
MilDef Group
W5 Solutions
SAABB

19 Peter Albinsson 1
Clavister Holding
MilDef Group
AQ Group

20 VivecaRiiter
Lundin Gold
Fortnox
SSABB

21 Peter Martensson 2
BIMobject
Haypp Group
Zinzino B

22 Carina Andersson 3
Volvo Car B
Lea Bank
Nanexa

23 Kurt Persson 3
mySafety Group B
SynAct Pharma
TradeDoubler

23,2%
37,7%
15,4%
16,6%
22,7%
26,2%
4,5%
37,3%
22,6%
19,3%
18,6%
29,8%
22,3%
19,0%
32,6%
15,2%
21,4%
18,6%
19,3%
26,2%
20,9%
17,6%
19,0%
26,2%
18,2%
19,3%
16,6%
18,6%
18,0%
37,7%
19,3%
-2,9%
17,4%
37,3%
32,6%
-17,7%
17,2%
2,9%
22,4%
26,2%
17,0%
-17,5%
8,4%
60,0%
16,9%
31,1%
11,7%
8,0%



24 Magnus Osterlin 3
Genova Property Group
Moment Group
M

25 Dan Nordstrom
BioArctic B
Sedana Medical
Ascelia Pharma

26 Krister Eurén 2
Lime Technologies
AVTECH Sweden B
Idun Industrier B

27 Ylva o Mats Andersson 2
Clavister Holding
MilDef Group
INVISIO

28 Robert Lejon 1
Dicot Pharma
Isofol Medical
Immunovia

29 Lars-Olof Flink 2
BHG Group
Bonava B
Nobia

30 Sven-Erik Svensson 3
Saniona
Ovzon
GomSpace Group

31 Christer Akesson 1
BONESUPPORT
Fortnox
Saniona

32 Thomas Persson 1
MedCap
PowerCell Sweden
Saniona

33 Thomas Persson 3
MedCap
Sinch
KlaraBo

34 Ragnar Carlsson 1
4C Group
AAC Clyde Space
Advenica

35 Carina Andersson 1
Berner Industrier B
Arion Bank SDB
StoraEnso R

16,6%
2,5%
42,1%
5,3%
15,8%
-2,5%
14,9%
35,1%
14,9%
-0,1%
38,2%
6,5%
14,8%
37,7%
19,3%
-12,6%
14,7%
82,1%
-26,8%
-11,2%
14,3%
13,8%
26,3%
2,8%
13,1%
19,5%
4,5%
15,4%
12,4%
-14,8%
32,6%
19,5%
12,0%
19,8%
-3,3%
19,5%
12,0%
19,8%
13,7%
2,4%
11,9%
10,5%
0,0%
25,2%
11,8%
31,0%
13,5%
-9,3%



36 Magnus Osterlin 1
Berner Industrier B
Arion Bank SDB
StoraEnso R

37 Lars-Erik Larsson 3
Doxa
Fortnox
Scandic Hotels Group

38 Peter Albinsson 2
4C Group
SAABB
Unibap

39 Hans Persson
AAK
SAABB
MilDef Group

40 Magnus Heimby 3
EQL Pharma
Vicore Pharma Holding
Orexo

41 Thomas Persson 2
PowerCell Sweden
Saniona
Sinch

42 Lotta Hall1
Lundin Mining Corporation
Observit
Kinnevik B

43 Liselotte Carlsson 6
Nibe Industrier B
Netel
Dynavox Group

44 Anja Greiff 4
Linc
Saniona
SynAct Pharma

45 Maria Schinkel 3
MilDef Group
AcadeMedia
OEM International B

46 Magnus Flink 3
Lyko Group A
Smart Eye
Truecaller

47 Lars-Erik Larsson 2
EQT
Vimian Group
Fortnox

11,8%
31,0%
13,5%
-9,3%
11,0%
2,1%
32,6%
-1,7%
10,8%
10,5%
18,6%
3,4%
10,8%
-5,6%
18,6%
19,3%
10,1%
19,7%
6,9%
3,6%
10,0%
-3,3%
19,5%
13,7%
9,8%
-5,5%
24,3%
10,8%
9,7%
-8,3%
-20,4%
57,7%
9,1%
-4,0%
19,5%
11,7%
8,9%
19,3%
5,3%
2,0%
8,8%
1,8%
34,9%
-10,2%
8,7%
-11,2%
4,5%
32,6%



48 Ragnar Carlsson 5
INVISIO
MilDef Group
SAAB B

49 Ylva o Mats Andersson 1

Cloetta
Humble Group
Zinzino B

50 Robert Lejon 3
Saniona
BICO Group
Sedana Medical

51 Ann-Marie Ahlberg 1
Truecaller
Verve Group
GomSpace Group

52 Liselotte Carlsson 2
Norva24
HANZA
Hoist Finance

53 Magnus Heimby 1
AAK
Genovis
CellaVision

54 Lars-Olof Flink 4
Clavister Holding
OssDsign
Yubico

55 Liselotte Carlsson 5
Munters Group AB
Lagercrantz Group B
Betsson B

56 Goran Persson1
SAAB B
SSAB B
MilDef Group

57 Magnus Flink 2
AAC Clyde Space
GomSpace Group
Ovzon

58 Hans-Axel Andersson
Truecaller
Lagercrantz Group B

RaySearch Laboratories B

59 Inger Anselmsson
Clavister Holding
Wyld Networks
Arctic Blue Beverages

8,5%
-12,6%
19,3%
18,6%
8,3%
20,9%
-22,4%
26,2%
8,2%
19,5%
-9,9%
14,9%
8,0%
-10,2%
18,9%
15,4%
8,0%
1,4%
-1,3%
23,8%
7,9%
-5,6%
18,2%
11,1%
7,1%
37,7%
13,0%
-29,4%
6,9%
4,1%
-0,8%
17,4%
6,8%
18,6%
-17,7%
19,3%
6,6%
0,0%
15,4%
4,5%
6,3%
-10,2%
-0,8%
29,8%
4,8%
37,7%
-1,5%
-21,7%



60 Kurt Persson 4
SSABB
Tele2B
MilDef Group

61 Maria Schinkel 4
Lundin Gold
NCCB
SSABB

62 Goran Persson 3
Lundin Gold
Mycronic
INVISIO

63 Peter Carlsson 1
Acarix
Lipidor
Advenica

64 Anja Greiff 2
BioArctic B
BONESUPPORT

RaySearch Laboratories B

65 Birgitta Svensson 4
Advenica
Biolnvent International
Acarix

66 Goran Persson 2
Biotage
BONESUPPORT
EQT

67 Kurt Persson 2
INVISIO
MilDef Group
Ovzon

68 Sven-Erik Svensson 4
AAC Clyde Space
Unibap
KebNi B

69 RobertLejon 2
Storskogen B
Ovzon
Acrinova B

70 Peter Carlsson 2
Acarix
VEF
Acuvi

71 Liselotte Carlsson 3
Linc
AddLife B
AFRY

4,8%
-17,7%
12,6%
19,3%
4,5%
37,3%
-6,1%
-17,7%
4,5%
37,3%
-11,3%
-12,6%
4,4%
-15,4%
3,5%
25,2%
4,2%
-2,5%
-14,8%
29,8%
4,1%
25,2%
2,5%
-15,4%
3,8%
37,2%
-14,8%
-11,2%
3,7%
-12,6%
19,3%
4,5%
3,4%
0,0%
3,4%
6,8%
2,8%
-24,0%
4,5%
28,1%
2,6%
-15,4%
19,7%
3,6%
1,8%
-4,0%
23,4%
-13,9%



72 Christer Dahlberg 2
Boliden
Lundin Gold
SSAB B

73 Christer Akesson 2
Truecaller
Storskogen B
Lundin Gold

74 Michael Eriksson 2
Tele2B
Boliden
Dala Energi

75 Ragnar Carlsson 3
Unibap
oodash Group
Ovzon

76 Birgitta Sjostedt
Clavister Holding

Done.ai Group (24SevenOffice Group)

Nordea Bank

77 Michael Eriksson 4
[-tech
Truecaller
AQ Group

78 Magnus Heimby 2
Lime Technologies
ITAB Shop Concept
XANO Industri B

79 Maria Schinkel 1
AstraZeneca
Nordea Bank
Tele2 B

80 Sven-Erik Svensson 1
Orexo
Vivesto
Immunovia

81 Claes-Goran Altengard 4
KB Components
Swedencare
Vimian Group

82 Roger Mattsson 2
Latour B
Systemair
Vitrolife

83 Anja Greiff 1
AQ Group
HMS Networks
OEM International B

1,8%
-14,3%
37,3%
-17,7%
1,0%
-10,2%
-24,0%
37,3%
1,0%
12,6%
-14,3%
4,5%
0,4%
3,4%
-6,6%
4,5%
0,3%
37, 7%
-34,7%
-2,0%
0,0%
13,3%
-10,2%
-2,9%
-0,1%
-0,1%
23,2%
-23,4%
-0,7%
-12,7%
-2,0%
12,6%
-1,4%
3,6%
3,6%
-11,2%
-1,7%
-15,3%
5,5%
4,5%
-1,9%
-9,8%
11,8%
-7,5%
-1,9%
-2,9%
-4,9%
2,0%



84 Kurt Persson 1
Alimak Group
AQ Group
HANZA

85 Peter Carlsson 4
Arjo
Nordisk Bergteknik
Precise Biometrics

86 Michael Eriksson 3
Nordea Bank
Swedbank A
SEBA

87 Ragnar Carlsson 8
Systemair
Sweco B
AFRY

88 Peter Martensson 3
AQ Group
HANZA
Note

89 Claes-Goran Altengard 2
PowerCell Sweden
Norva24
VBG Group B

90 Lars-Olof Flink 3
Lucara Diamond Corp
Lundin Gold
SSABB

91 Michael Eriksson 1
AcadeMedia
Ambea
Humana

92 Ragnar Carlsson 4
Truecaller
Tietoevry
Sinch

93 Boel Andersson
Volvo Car B
W5 Solutions
Evolution

94 Claes-Goran Altengard 5
BrainCool
TradeDoubler
Arjo

95 Maria Schinkel 2
SSABB
SynAct Pharma
INVISIO

-2,3%
-2,5%
-2,9%
-1,3%
-2,8%
-21,4%
-5,2%
18,2%
-3,7%
-2,0%
-2,2%
-6,9%
-4,3%
11,8%
-10,9%
-13,9%
-4,9%
-2,9%
-1,3%
-10,3%
-5,0%
-3,3%
1,4%
-12,9%
-5,2%
-35,2%
37,3%
-17,7%
-5,8%
5,3%
-5,7%
-16,8%
-5,9%
-10,2%
-21,0%
13,7%
-6,0%
-17,5%
16,6%
-17,3%
-6,1%
-4,8%
8,0%
-21,4%
-6,2%
-17,7%
11,7%
-12,6%



96 Christer Akesson 3
Mangold
Vitec Software Group B
Lagercrantz Group B
97 Lotta Hall2
Studsvik
Hexagon B
Atrium Ljungberg B
98 Roger Mattsson 1
Diamyd Medical B
NextCell Pharma AB
RugVista Group
99 Claes-Goran Altengard 1
AFRY
Arctic Paper
Nordrest
100 Peter Martensson 1
Addnode Group B
Novotek B
Vitec Software Group B
101 Magnus Osterlin 2
Pierce Group
Boule Diagnostics
Svolder B
102 Peter Carlsson 3
Scandinavian Enviro Systems
ShaMaran Petroleum
Smart Eye
103 Lars-Olof Flink 1
ADDvise Group B
Sivers Semiconductors
Viaplay Group B
104 Carina Andersson 2
Pierce Group
Boule Diagnostics
Nibe Industrier B
105 Mats Printzlow 1
Elekta B
Hexpol B
Hexatronic Group
106 Lena Danielsson 4
SolTech Energy Sweden
Metacon
Cinis Fertilizer
107 Birgitta Svensson 2
ShaMaran Petroleum
SSAB B
Truecaller

-6,2%
0,0%
-17,9%
-0,8%
-6,7%
-1,5%
-15,3%
-3,2%
-7,8%
9,1%
-66,8%
34,4%
-8,0%
-13,9%
-28,2%
18,2%
-8,7%
-13,0%
4,9%
-17,9%
-9,1%
-15,6%
-11,6%
0,0%
-9,6%
-44,7%
-19,1%
34,9%
-9,8%
-10,5%
2,2%
-21,0%
-11,8%
-15,6%
-11,6%
-8,3%
-12,0%
-9,6%
-12,8%
-13,5%
-12,6%
-31,3%
69,5%
-75,9%
-15,7%
-19,1%
-17,7%
-10,2%



108 Anja Greiff 3
Vitrolife
Xvivo Perfusion
Yubico

109 Mats Printzlow 2
Arjo
NCAB Group
Volvo Car B

110 Ragnar Carlsson 7
Flat Capital
Cinis Fertilizer
Doxa

-19,9%
-7,5%
-22,7%
-29,4%
-20,4%
-21,4%
-22,3%
-17,5%
-30,1%
-16,4%
-75,9%
2,1%



